
C

Cordley 2:20 12:00

Deerfield 1:35 11:15

Hillcrest 2:20 12:00

Kennedy Early Childhood Program                                                                       No preschool 11:00

Langston Hughes 1:20 12:00

New York 1:35 11:15

Prairie Park 1:35 11:15

Quail Run 2:20 12:00

Schwegler 2:20 12:00

Sunflower 2:20 12:00

Sunset Hill 1:50 11:30

Woodlawn 1:35 11:15

Billy Mills Middle School

Liberty Memorial Central Middle School

Southwest Middle School

West Middle School

Lawrence College & Career Center

Lawrence Free State High

Lawrence High

   (Zero Hour Start Time: 7:00)

Educational Support Center Office Hours

Rev 10/2020

8:45 3:50

8:00 3:05

2024-2025 School Hours
SCHOOL START DISMISS

WEDNESDAY 
DISMISS

HALF-DAY 
DISMISS

8:45 3:50

Half-Day AM 8:00                               
Half-Day PM Noon                                      

Full Day 8:00

Half-Day AM 11:00                   
Half-Day PM 3:00                                     

Full Day 3:00

8:33 3:50

4:15

8:00 3:05

1:35
1:00 (LMCMS)

11:30

8:00

8:45

8:45

8:45

8:15

8:00

*When schools dismiss students early on Wednesdays, professional staff meet and plan                                                                                                                                                                                                                  
to reach common educational goals having a direct impact on student learning. 

Lawrence Public Schools USD 497          110 McDonald Drive         Lawrence, KS 66044        785/832-5000          www.usd497.org

3:05

3:50

3:50

3:50

3:20

3:05

3:06
3:15 (LMCMS)

1:35 11:15

8:00

8:00

7:45

3:10


