

SCHOOL	START	DISMISS	WEDNESDAY DISMISS	HALF-DAY DISMISS
Cordley	8:45	3:50	2:20	12:00
Deerfield	8:00	3:05	1:35	11:15
Hillcrest	8:45	3:50	2:20	12:00
Kennedy Early Childhood Program	Half-Day AM 8:00 Half-Day PM Noon Full Day 8:00	Half-Day AM 11:00 Half-Day PM 3:00 Full Day 3:00	No preschool	11:00
Langston Hughes	8:33	3:50	1:20	12:00
New York	8:00	3:05	1:35	11:15
Prairie Park	8:00	3:05	1:35	11:15
Quail Run	8:45	3:50	2:20	12:00
Schwegler	8:45	3:50	2:20	12:00
Sunflower	8:45	3:50	2:20	12:00
Sunset Hill	8:15	3:20	1:50	11:30
Woodlawn	8:00	3:05	1:35	11:15
Billy Mills Middle School	8:00	3:06 3:15 (LMCMS)	1:35 1:00 (LMCMS)	11:30
Liberty Memorial Central Middle School				
Southwest Middle School				
West Middle School				
Lawrence College & Career Center	8:00	3:10	1:35	11:15
Lawrence Free State High				
Lawrence High				
(Zero Hour Start Time: 7:00)				
Educational Support Center Office Hours	7:45	4:15		

*When schools dismiss students early on Wednesdays, professional staff meet and plan to reach common educational goals having a direct impact on student learning.

Lawrence Public Schools USD 497 110 McDonald Drive Lawrence, KS 66044 785/832-5000 www.usd497.org